

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB25-281 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "**serious bodily injury or**".
- 2 Page 2, line 12, strike "SERIOUS BODILY INJURY OR".
- 3 Page 2, line 13, strike "(2)(b)(II) OR".
- 4 Page 3, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute "injury to another, ~~such~~ THE
- 5 person:
- 6 (A) Commits a class 1 misdemeanor traffic offense; AND
- 7 (B) RECEIVES FOUR LICENSE SUSPENSION POINTS IN ACCORDANCE
- 8 WITH SECTION 42-2-127 (5)(e).".
- 9 Page 3, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute:
- 10 "(B) RECEIVES EIGHT LICENSE SUSPENSION POINTS IN
- 11 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 42-2-127 (5)(e.4).".
- 12 Page 5, lines 20 and 21, strike "**repeal (5)(e.5)**" and substitute "**add**
- 13 (5)(e.4)".
- 14 Page 5, strike line 25 and substitute:
- 15 "(e.4) CARELESS DRIVING RESULTING IN SERIOUS BODILY INJURY
- 16 ..... 8".

\*\* \*\*